	FORM PTO-1394	-22-1	_ 9 <b>9</b> 8		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa			T ▼	Paient and Trademark Office	
			576	ed original documen	is or copy thereof.	
8.9	I. Name of conveying party(ies):  Bank America Business Credit, Inc.		4. Ivame and address of receiving part /(ies):			
	231 South LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60697		Name: Polyloom Corporation of America			
	- '					
8	☐Individual(s) ☐ Associat		-	1131 Broadway St		
\	☑Corporation-State	Partnership		State T		
8	Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Full Release		Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a somestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No  (Oesignation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
36						
	Execution Date: 11/30/98		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	☐Yes 図No	
	Application number(s) or registration number(s):      A. Trademark Application No.(s)		08: 7713 <b>B. Trademark registration No.(s)</b> 09: 4503			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	ce	6. Total number of	of applications and re	gistrations involved:2	
	Name: Diane S. White  Internal Address: King & Spalding					
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 65.00			
			X Enclosed			
	Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number:				
	City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Diane S. White	200	1 In the	12	12/11/98	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	<del>-</del>	Date	
	OVER 14 OVER 15 OVER 1		Total numbe	er of pages comprising c	over sheet: 2	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
		Do not detach	-	•		
12/21/1998 5 01 FC:481	BURNS A ail (1000) 100 Sent 1987 be recorded with required cove					
02 FC:482	40, 00 UF Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 25, 00 UP Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover these is estimated to account to the					
	and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments and gathering the data needed, to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 L and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					
	TRADEMARK					

**REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0015** 

## **FULL RELEASE**

(Polyloom Corporation of America – Trademarks)

This Full Release is made as of this <u>30</u> day of November, 1998, by **BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.**, successor-in-interest to Bank of America Illinois, formerly known as Continental Bank, formerly known as **CONTINENTAL BANK N.A.**, 231 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60697 ("Lender").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender covenants that it is the true and lawful owner and holder of a certain Revolving Credit Note dated December 14, 1992 in the original principal amount of \$9,000,000, and a certain Term Note dated December 14, 1992 in the original principal amount of \$7,500,000, each executed by **POLYLOOM CORPORATION OF AMERICA** (hereinafter, "Maker") payable to the order of Holder, payment of which is secured by a Collateral Trademark Security Agreement executed on December 14, 1992, by Maker, recorded in the office of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks on December 16, 1992 in Reel 0917, Frame 0518, and Lender does hereby release its security interest in all of the trademarks assigned to Lender pursuant to said Collateral Trademark Security Agreement, which trademarks are as follows:

Trademark Number	Registration Date
0837713	10/31/67
0954503	03/06/73

This Full Release shall be binding upon Lender's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this instrument to be executed on this day of November, 1998.

BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., successor-in-interest to Bank of America Illinois,

formerly known as Continental Bank,

formerly known as **CONTINENTAL BANK N.A.** 

By: May C Burdey
Name: MARY C LINDSEY
Title: VICE PRESTPENT

Document No. 21122

**RECORDED: 12/16/1998** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0016